

**PROPOSED SHELTERS FOR IDP SUPPORT
(Bill of Quantities)**

**TEMPORARY OPTION
(House Size 3mX6m=18m²)**

A: FLOOR (_1_ days)

ITEM	UNIT	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT		Total Amount KShellings	Total Amount Dollars
				IP	HH		
Clearing & excavation to level (labour)	Item	1	300		300	300	4.26
Total:					300	300	4.26

B: WALLS (_1_ days)

ITEM	UNIT	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT		Total Amount KShellings	Total Amount Dollars
				IP	HH		
Cedar posts 9feet, 3-4" dia	No.	14	150	2100		2100	29.83
Walling polythene sheeting-1000g	M ²	45	35	1575		1575	22.37
Cypres Timber 2x3" 6mx2, 3mx2	M	20	82	1640		1640	23.30
Ordinary nails, 1kg 4"	Kg	2	90	180		180	2.56
Skilled labour	No.	1	300		300	300	4.26
Unskilled labour	No.	2	100		200	200	2.84
Total:				5495	500	5995	85.16

C: ROOF (_1_ days)

ITEM	UNIT	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT		Total Amount KShellings	Total Amount Dollars
				IP	HH		
Cypes timber 2x3" 2mx10, 3mx3, 1mx8	M	40	82	3280		3280	46.59
Cypes timber 2x2" 6.5mx6	M	41	56	2296		2296	
CGI ridge covers-30g 1,5 m	No.	4	150	600		600	8.52
CGI sheets-30g 2x0,9m	No.	20	430	8600		8600	122.16
Ordinary nails, 2kg 4", 2kg 3", 1/2 kg 2"	Kg.	4.5	90	405		405	5.75
Roofing nails	Kg.	4.0	120	480		480	6.82
Iron hoop	Kg.	1	90	90		90	1.28
Skilled labour	No.	1	300		300	300	4.26
Unskilled labour	No.	2	100		200	200	2.84
Total:				15751	500	16251	230.84

D: OTHERS

ITEM	UNIT	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT		Total Amount KShellings	Total Amount Dollars
				IP	HH		
Stanely claw hammer	No.	1	440	440		440	6.25
Stanley wood cutting saw	No.	1	200	200		200	2.84
Panga knife	No.	1	120	120		120	1.70
Hoe+handle	No.	1	280	280		280	3.98
Manaila thread 30m	Roll	1	450	450		450	6.39
Measuring tape	No.	1	150	150		150	2.13
							0.00
Total:				1640	0	1640	23.30

E: TOTAL COST

	AMOUNT		Total Amount KShellings	Total Amount Dollars
	IP	HH		
		22886	1300	24186